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“If we live, we live for the Lord; and if we die,
we die for the Lord. So, whether we live or die, ﬁ\ -
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we belong to the Lord.” (Rom 14:8) }-
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Date Day | Time Programme Place
01.11.2024 | Friday Ramapuram
02.11.2024 5.00 pm | Cathedral Construction

Finance Committee
Meeting
03.11.2024 | Sunday 2.00 pm | MCYM Day Celebration| Mariagiri
4.00 pm | Feast Mass Urambu
04.11.2024 |Monday 9.00 am | Major Seminary Trivandrum
11.00 am | Marriage Mannanthala
05.11.2024 |Tuesday [9.00 am | Major Seminary Trivandrum
06.11.2024 |Wednesday|9.00 am | Major Seminary Trivandrum
08.11.2024 | Friday 9.00 am | Major Seminary Trivandrum
09.11.2024 | Saturday  [9.00 am | Major Seminary Trivandrum
11.11.2024 |Monday 9.00 am | Major Seminary Trivandrum
12.11.2024 | Tuesday  |6.30 am | Mass Catholicate Centre
9.00 am | Major Seminary Trivandrum
13.11.2024 | Wednesday Major Seminary Trivandrum
14.11.2024 | Thursday 19.30 am | Homily Nagercoil
4.30 pm | Jubilee Mass Nadaikavu
15.11.2024 | Friday 8.00 am | Seminar Coimbatore
17.11.2024 | Sunday 9.30 am | Feast Mass Nadaikavu
18.11.2024 |Monday 9.00 am | Major Seminary Trivandrum
19.11.2024 | Tuesday  |9.00 am | Major Seminary Trivandrum
20.11.2024 | Wednesday | 10.00 am | Mesting Commission | Bishop's House
Secretaries
21.11.2024 | Thursday |9.30 am | School Day Chellamkonam
4.30 pm | School Day Palavilai
24.11.2024 | Sunday 7.00 am | Hall Blessing Charoor
8.30 am | Feast Mass Marthandam Cathedral
2.30 pm | Christ the King Celebration
27.11.2024 | Wednesday | 3.30 pm | School Day Mariagiri
28.11.2024 | Thursday |2.00 pm | School Day Sooriacode
L30.11 2024 | Saturday  |6.00 pm | Feast Mass Vimalapuram
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